Town Manager shall be ex-officio members without the right to vote. Any vacancy shall 
be filled for the unexpired term in the manner of the original appointment.  

8-6-2 The Capital Program Committee shall study proposed capital outlays involving the 
acquisition of land or an expenditure of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more 
having a useful life of at least three (3) years. All Officers, Boards and Committees, 
including the Select Board and School Committee, shall by December 1 of each year give 
to the Capital Program Committee, on forms prepared by it, information concerning all